

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (email-jkfdkme.argmail.com, jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106; 0191-2951670)

Subject: Order.

Fisheries Order No:- 58 of 2024 Dated :- 17 -10-2024

The Chief Project Officer RRFDA Ghoumanhasan Jammu and Accounts Officer Directorate of Fisheries are hereby directed to transfer the money lying in their respective bank accounts under activities as detailed below to Chief Project Officer RFFDA Kashmir for further necessary action.

DDO	World Fisheries Day	One day conferences/ workshop/5days exposure visit/3days residential programme	Total
CPO RFFDA Ghoumanhasan	2000	32700	34700
Accounts Officer	5000	12500	17500
Total	7000	45200	52200
		(Ab. Majid T Director Fisheri	
lo. DOF-PLG/		Dated:- 17 -1	0-2024

No. DOF-PLG/

## Copy to the

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Joint Director-Fisheries Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 3. Chief Project Officer RFFDA Ghoumanhasan Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Chief Project Officer RFFDA Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 5. Account Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for information and n/a.